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Lunch Helpers Needed 

 

We are nearly finished with our lunch volunteer schedule.  However, we need parent 

helpers on Thursdays from 11:45 a.m. – 1:04 p.m.  If you are able to help, please contact 

Mrs. Miller in the office at (772) 335-2096.  We thank you for your prayerful 

consideration of this need! 

 

Magazine and Cookie Dough Fundraiser 

 

All students will be bringing home fall fundraiser packets on Thursday after school.  Mrs. 

Klassen and I will be going over the rules, procedures, and prizes with the students 

during lunch.  Remember, the funds raised from these sales go toward new classroom 

equipment and technology for our school.  We hope to have students from all grade levels 

participate!  

 

Lunch Menu Orders 

 

Don’t forget that lunch orders and money is collected during first period on Thursday 

mornings.  Orders will not be accepted after 8:30 a.m. 

 

Athletic Offerings 

 

Our fall athletic season has begun.  We are currently offering the following sports: 

middle school & high school volleyball, middle school soccer, high school golf, and 

middle school & high school cross country.  It is NOT too late to join a team, but you 

need to join this week!  If you are interested in joining a team, please talk to our athletic 

director, Randy Stone.  He will be able to answer questions about schedules, fees, and 

practice times.  You can reach him at (772) 335-2096.  Students must have a current 

athletic physical on file prior to participating in practices. 

 

9
th

 Grade Field Trip 

  
The 9th grade world geography class will be taking a field trip to the Smithsonian 
Marine Station in Fort Pierce on Tuesday, Sept 2 from 9:45 – 12:30.  Please make 
sure that permission slips are signed and returned. 
 

Communication Via Website & Facebook 

 

Please check out morningsideacademy.com for updates and information today!  We also 

encourage you to join us on Facebook for news, updates, scores, and more.  Like our 

athletic page to gain access to schedules, photos, weather delays, and updates about 

practices or games. 



Calendar of Upcoming Events at Morningside 
Aug. 21 (Thursday) – First Chapel at 8:45 a.m. 

 

Sept. 1 (Monday) – Labor Day (No School) 

 

Sept. 2 (Tuesday) – 9
th
 Grade Field Trip to Smithsonian Marine Station in Ft. Pierce 

 

Sept. 16 (Tuesday) – 11
th
/12

th
 Grade College Fair at King’s Academy in West Palm 

 

Sept. 22-25 – Spiritual Emphasis Week at the Upper School 

 

Sept. 24 (Wednesday) – See You at the Pole 7:40 a.m. on the Soccer Field 

 

Sept. 26 (Friday) – 11
th
/12

th
 Grade Palm Beach Atlantic University College Day 

 

Oct. 6-7 (Mon. & Tues.) – Fall Break (No School) 

 

Oct. 14 (Tuesday) – School Pictures in the Morning 

 

Oct. 15 (Wednesday) – PSAT Testing (Grades 10-12) 

 

Oct. 17 (Friday) – End of the First Grading Period 

 

Oct. 24 (Friday) – Report Cards Mailed Home 

 

Oct. 30 (Thursday) – Honor Roll Chapel at the Upper School at 8:45 

 

Nov. 14 (Friday) – Academy Auction 

 

Nov. 20 (Thursday) – Picture Retakes (Upper School) 

 

Nov. 22 (Saturday) – Homecoming Dance for Grades 9-12 at the Civic Center 

 

Nov. 26 (Wednesday) – Early Dismissal at 11:42  

 

Nov. 27 – 28 (Thurs. – Fri.) – Thanksgiving Break (No School) 

 

Calendar of Upcoming Youth Events at Morningside Church 
Sept. 5 (Friday) – Disney’s Night of Joy Youth Trip (Tickets Left, but Packages Sold Out) 

 

Sept. 17 (Wednesday) – Fall Kickoff for Youth Group 

 

Sept. 20 (Saturday) – Widow Ministry from 8:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. (Community Service Hours) 

 

Sept. 26 (Friday) – Laser Tag from 8:30 p.m. – Midnight ($15 participation fee) 

 

 

 

 

 


